

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 161/2014

MAHALINGAM RUPA LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARINATH RAVEEN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 18/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Krutin R Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr D Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that they have not received the complete set of pleadings as a result of which counter affidavit could not be filed. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to supply complete set of pleadings to the ld.counsel for the sole respondent within two weeks. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks of the receipt of complete set of pleadings.

List again on 3.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar