

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) .161/2014

MAHALINGAM RUPA LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARINATH RAVEEN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 13/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Lakshmy Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. B. E Lakkumanan, Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sayoos Mohamdasna, Adv.
Mr. T. Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties have agreed that the matter may be referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre for settlement.

In view of request made, let the parties appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 10.3.2015 at 10.30 A.M. for settlement.

The Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall make an effort to settle the dispute between the parties and submit a report to this Court. Expenses of to and fro and stay shall be borne by the husband and is fixed at Rs. 25,000/- which he shall pay to her wife.

List the matter after Mediation Report is received.

(SONIA)
SR. P.A.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER