

MAHALINGAM RUPA LAKSHMI
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

HARINATH RAVEEN KUMAR
(s)

Respondent

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
We are satisfied that the prayer made on behalf
of the petitioner-wife for transfer of FCOP No. 1520/2012 title
d as "Harinath Raveen Kumar vs. Mahalingam Rupa Lakshmi" pending before
the Vth ADJ-cum-Family Judge, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Prade
sh to the Court of Principal Family Judge at Bangalore, Karnataka is
justified and is fit to be allowed.

We, accordingly, direct transfer of FCOP No. 1520/2012 titled
as "Harinath Raveen Kumar vs. Mahalingam Rupa Lakshmi" pending
before the Vth ADJ-cum-Family Judge, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh
to the Court of Principal Family Judge at Bangalore, Karnataka.

Let the records of the case be transferred without delay.
The transfer petition is allowed in the aforesaid terms.

..... J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

..... J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

New Delhi;
Signature Not Verified

December 16, 2015.
Digitally signed by
R.NATARAJAN
Date: 2016.01.07
09:57:13 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.50 COURT NO.11 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 161/2014

MAHALINGAM RUPA LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARINATH RAVEEN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 16/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. M.B. Elakkumanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)